1
RSG 10 N
Programming cam controller
in stainless steel housing
with 16 parallel outputs
• Total count from 2 to 4096 steps
  in two-power-steps programmable
• 16 outputs up to 250 cams programmable

- Programmable speed monitoring
- Diagnosis and operating status
Type key of Encoder
Encoder
Type
Bit/turnings Turnings Driver Voltage Flange Output Options
RSG 10 N 12 = 4096 S/T 12 = 4096 T P = OC PNP 3 = 10 - 30 VDC
V1 = 10 mm
shaft
servo flange
KG = Cable
axial
L =
air cooling
RSG 10 N N = OC NPN
KS = Cable
radial
W =
water cooling
RSG 10 N SS = 2plugs
radial
H =
 electrical heating
RSG 10N 12 12 ______ 3 V 1 ______ _______
3
Contact Description
1 - 16 SO-S15 16 cam outputs. Up to 250 cams can be
programmed on these 16 outputs. With
PNP, Pull-DOWN is recommended for
each data line, and for NPN Pull-UP r
resistors with 4.7 kohms.
17 - 20 Special outputs
D20 - D23 This outputs may be optionally assigned
the special functions preselection 1,
preselection 2, speed monitoring and
diagnosis status by programming.
 21 GND Encoder ground connection
relating to UB
22 Adjustment Electronic adjustment (takeover of the
pre-programmed value) can be done by
generating a steep edge from GND to
UB (is activated with a falling edge).
Adjustment must be done after selecting
the direction of rotation (CW/CCW). Set
to GND for max. immunity after
adjustment.
Impulse length ³100 ms.
23 ENABLE If this input is connected to Low level,
the output drivers are activated. If it is
connected to High potential (or
unconnected), the output drivers switch
into the high-resistance state (tristate).
24 STORE When a Low level is connected, the data
of the absolute encoder are temporarily
stored. If this input is connected to High
potential or stayed open, the current
position data of the absolute encoder is
switched through to the output drivers.
This line must be used for reliable data
read-out in the binary code.
25 CW/CCW CW/CCW determines the direction of
turn. From the point of view of the shaft
CW means that the code increases
when the shaft turns to the right. When
the GND is added, the code changes to
CCW (descending sequence). The unit
leaves the factory in CW.
26 UB Encoder power supply connection
PIN-assignment RSG 10 N
26pol. plug
Signal PIN cable colour
S 0 1 white
S 1 2 brown